7(a) and 504 Loans (Sorted by State where project is to be performed)

State
AK
AL
AR
AZ
CA
co
CcT
DC
DE

FL
GA
GU

HI

1A

ID

IL

IN

KS
KY
LA
MA
MD
ME
MI
MN
MO
MP
MS
MT
NC
ND
NE
NH

NJ
NM
NV
NY
OH
oK
OR
PA
PR

RI
SC
SD
TN
X
uT
VA

Vi
VT
WA
Wi
WV
WY

TOTAL FY 2012 - FY 2013 Loans Approved

TOTAL FY 2012 - FY 2013 Loans Supported

FY 2012
Net $ Loans
Approved
$76,325,100
$207,119,703
$87,542,290
$455,008,459
$3,705,375,538
$516,816,673
$165,454,665
$27,251,400
$53,809,948
$1,092,331,053
$835,988,255
$8,572,200
$50,107,600
$239,193,625
$157,549,150
$933,887,570
$405,267,909
$160,926,700
$158,092,379
$126,173,397
$384,738,421
$248,450,000
$63,772,238
$688,700,795
$600,312,274
$411,088,431
$3,130,000
$121,552,600
$84,545,012
$397,645,949
$93,767,325
$152,566,575
$123,044,200
$549,802,700
$97,730,258
$154,344,500
$927,318,715
$669,086,051
$178,524,845
$243,829,100
$542,501,964
$62,953,550
$84,402,200
$204,723,800
$88,976,474
$238,041,431
$1,616,978,362
$335,561,820
$278,439,300
$265,000
$45,527,000
$593,460,873
$683,519,270
$46,975,300
$37,828,515

FY 2013
Net $ Loans
Approved
$66,170,663
$176,776,260
$111,752,919
$446,062,198
$3,969,440,025
$554,476,756
$210,895,362
$35,217,500
$54,726,200
$1,208,857,168
$1,069,256,301
$10,090,200
$57,176,033
$182,692,500
$138,476,577
$894,166,996
$417,852,121
$171,083,120
$133,463,665
$126,865,173
$378,392,280
$301,752,840
$74,566,451
$671,899,859
$560,521,127
$387,903,334
$4,855,000
$131,024,500
$85,237,992
$419,289,111
$93,502,456
$111,236,504
$95,351,200
$554,282,303
$107,386,931
$179,096,900
$925,226,190
$667,169,380
$212,639,688
$292,565,350
$601,479,633
$68,679,144
$63,864,100
$217,966,917
$61,617,203
$231,266,000
$1,911,077,666
$384,311,459
$313,516,211
$1,947,900
$31,132,905
$657,085,301
$610,861,191
$36,778,730
$45,473,600

Avg. Net $
Loans Approved
per Month
$5,937,323
$15,995,665
$8,303,967
$37,544,611
$319,783,982
$44,637,226
$15,681,251
$2,602,871
$4,522,340
$95,882,843
$79,385,190
$777,600
$4,470,151
$17,578,589
$12,334,405
$76,168,940
$34,296,668
$13,833,743
$12,148,169
$10,543,274
$31,797,113
$22,925,118
$5,764,112
$56,691,694
$48,368,058
$33,291,324
$332,708
$10,524,046
$7,074,292
$34,038,961
$7,802,908
$10,991,795
$9,099,808
$46,003,542
$8,546,550
$13,893,392
$77,189,371
$55,677,310
$16,298,522
$22,349,769
$47,665,900
$5,484,696
$6,177,763
$17,612,113
$6,274,737
$19,554,476
$147,002,335
$29,994,720
$24,664,813
$92,204
$3,194,163
$52,106,091
$53,932,519
$3,489,751
$3,470,921

Avg. Net $
Loans Approved per
Day
$283,856
$764,733
$397,002
$1,794,961
$15,288,477
$2,134,051
$749,701
$124,440
$216,207
$4,584,040
$3,795,308
$37,176
$213,712
$840,411
$589,693
$3,641,543
$1,639,681
$661,374
$580,789
$504,061
$1,520,181
$1,096,022
$275,575
$2,710,360
$2,312,417
$1,591,617
$15,906
$503,142
$338,213
$1,627,361
$373,047
$525,504
$435,051
$2,199,373
$408,600
$664,226
$3,690,328
$2,661,863
$779,212
$1,068,515
$2,278,848
$262,217
$295,351
$842,013
$299,987
$934,875
$7,028,000
$1,434,011
$1,179,194
$4,408
$152,709
$2,491,128
$2,578,447
$166,841
$165,940

FY 2012

Net $ Loans
Supported
$100,862,600
$325,963,453
$110,524,790
$558,479,709
$5,430,296,788
$710,022,923
$206,565,915
$40,426,400
$69,202,448
$1,640,114,803
$1,102,029,505
$11,472,200
$82,337,600
$342,704,875
$205,029,150
$1,484,730,070
$535,725,409
$212,712,950
$216,404,879
$156,207,147
$641,107,171
$349,856,250
$83,424,738
$907,242,045
$875,453,524
$602,123,431
$3,130,000
$140,452,600
$109,710,012
$516,537,199
$157,443,575
$216,780,325
$203,669,200
$730,460,200
$133,374,008
$263,217,000
$1,239,278,715
$841,067,301
$217,471,095
$342,667,850
$714,151,964
$90,763,550
$123,807,200
$278,495,050
$153,308,974
$305,603,931
$2,135,685,862
$500,621,820
$386,173,050
$265,000
$63,464,500
$819,619,623
$990,726,770
$55,207,800
$58,517,265

FY 2013 Avg. Net $

Net $ Loans Loans Supported
Supported per Month
$85,301,913 $7,756,855
$237,943,760 $23,496,134
$132,720,419 $10,135,217
$510,935,948 $44,558,986
$5,521,766,275 $456,335,961
$761,185,506 $61,300,351
$263,559,112 $19,588,543
$47,835,000 $3,677,558
$70,416,200 $5,817,444
$1,608,135,918 $135,343,780
$1,263,643,801 $98,569,721
$14,300,200 $1,073,850
$91,277,283 $7,233,953
$236,637,500 $24,139,266
$183,211,577 $16,176,697
$1,229,425,746 $113,089,826
$542,630,871 $44,931,512
$225,746,870 $18,269,159
$164,599,915 $15,875,200
$159,818,923 $13,167,753
$562,129,780 $50,134,873
$395,321,590 $31,049,077
$101,033,951 $7,685,779
$847,496,109 $73,114,090
$758,031,127 $68,061,860
$497,213,334 $45,805,699
$4,855,000 $332,708
$148,980,750 $12,059,723
$110,711,742 $9,184,240
$497,165,361 $42,237,607
$170,693,706 $13,672,387
$140,861,504 $14,901,743
$138,801,200 $14,269,600
$670,058,553 $58,354,948
$125,766,931 $10,797,539
$254,363,150 $21,565,840
$1,198,977,440 $101,594,006
$814,209,380 $68,969,862
$257,040,938 $19,771,335
$370,581,600 $29,718,727
$690,772,133 $58,538,504
$101,369,144 $8,005,529
$84,909,100 $8,696,513
$259,128,167 $22,400,967
$90,652,203 $10,165,049
$264,879,750 $23,770,153
$2,368,398,916 $187,670,199
$536,930,209 $43,231,335
$390,271,211 $32,351,844
$2,779,150 $126,840
$44,382,905 $4,493,642
$828,199,051 $68,659,111
$777,499,941 $73,676,113
$36,778,730 $3,832,772
$63,629,850 $5,089,463

Avg. Net $
Loans Supported
per Day|
$370,846
$1,123,321
$484,552
$2,130,310
$21,816,859
$2,930,694
$936,504
$175,820
$278,125
$6,470,619
$4,712,497
$51,339
$345,846
$1,154,068
$773,388
$5,406,685
$2,148,120
$873,426
$758,974
$629,534
$2,396,886
$1,484,418
$367,448
$3,495,494
$3,253,953
$2,189,914
$15,906
$576,560
$439,087
$2,019,328
$653,660
$712,434
$682,212
$2,789,878
$516,217
$1,031,036
$4,857,084
$3,297,364
$945,243
$1,420,816
$2,798,654
$382,734
$415,770
$1,070,963
$485,978
$1,136,422
$8,972,280
$2,066,837
$1,546,702
$6,064
$214,835
$3,282,507
$3,522,364
$183,240
$243,321

Note: Net loans approved is gross loans approved plus any increases minus any cancellations. Net Loans Supported is net loans approved in the 7(a) loan program, net loans
approved in the 504 loan program, and third party loans that are made by commercial lenders as part of the 504 funding package.

* The number of lending days in FY 2012 and FY 2013 was 502.




