7(a) and 504 Loans (Sorted by State where project is to be performed)

		TOTAL FY 2012 - FY	7 2013 Loans Approve	ed	_	TOTAL FY 2012 - F	Y 2013 Loans Supporte	ed
	FY 2012	FY 2013	Avg. Net \$	Avg. Net \$	FY 2012	FY 2013	Avg. Net \$	Avg. Net \$
	Net \$ Loans	Net \$ Loans	• •	Loans Approved per	Net \$ Loans	Net \$ Loans	Loans Supported	Loans Supported
State	Approved	Approved	per Month	Day	Supported	Supported	per Month	per Day
AK	\$76,325,100	\$66,170,663	\$5,937,323	\$283,856	\$100,862,600	\$85,301,913	\$7,756,855	\$370,846
AL	\$207,119,703	\$176,776,260	\$15,995,665	\$764,733	\$325,963,453	\$237,943,760	\$23,496,134	\$1,123,321
AR	\$87,542,290	\$111,752,919	\$8,303,967	\$397,002	\$110,524,790	\$132,720,419	\$10,135,217	\$484,552
AZ	\$455,008,459	\$446,062,198	\$37,544,611	\$1,794,961	\$558,479,709	\$510,935,948	\$44,558,986	\$2,130,310
CA	\$3,705,375,538	\$3,969,440,025	\$319,783,982	\$15,288,477	\$5,430,296,788	\$5,521,766,275	\$456,335,961	\$21,816,859
СО	\$516,816,673	\$554,476,756	\$44,637,226	\$2,134,051	\$710,022,923	\$761,185,506	\$61,300,351	\$2,930,694
СТ	\$165,454,665	\$210,895,362	\$15,681,251	\$749,701	\$206,565,915	\$263,559,112	\$19,588,543	\$936,504
DC 	\$27,251,400	\$35,217,500	\$2,602,871	\$124,440	\$40,426,400	\$47,835,000	\$3,677,558	\$175,820
DE	\$53,809,948	\$54,726,200	\$4,522,340	\$216,207	\$69,202,448	\$70,416,200	\$5,817,444	\$278,125
FL	\$1,092,331,053	\$1,208,857,168	\$95,882,843	\$4,584,040	\$1,640,114,803	\$1,608,135,918	\$135,343,780	\$6,470,619
GA	\$835,988,255	\$1,069,256,301	\$79,385,190	\$3,795,308	\$1,102,029,505	\$1,263,643,801	\$98,569,721	\$4,712,497
GU	\$8,572,200	\$10,090,200	\$777,600	\$37,176	\$11,472,200	\$14,300,200	\$1,073,850	\$51,339
HI	\$50,107,600	\$57,176,033	\$4,470,151	\$213,712	\$82,337,600	\$91,277,283	\$7,233,953	\$345,846
IA	\$239,193,625	\$182,692,500	\$17,578,589	\$840,411	\$342,704,875	\$236,637,500	\$24,139,266	\$1,154,068
ID	\$157,549,150	\$138,476,577	\$12,334,405 \$76,168,940	\$589,693	\$205,029,150	\$183,211,577	\$16,176,697 \$113,089,826	\$773,388
IL IN	\$933,887,570	\$894,166,996	\$76,168,940	\$3,641,543 \$1,639,681	\$1,484,730,070	\$1,229,425,746	' ' '	\$5,406,685 \$2,148,120
IN KS	\$405,267,909	\$417,852,121	\$13,833,743	\$1,639,681	\$535,725,409 \$212,712,950	\$542,630,871	\$44,931,512 \$18,269,159	\$2,148,120 \$873,426
KY KY	\$160,926,700 \$158,092,379	\$171,083,120 \$133,463,665	\$13,833,743	\$580,789	\$212,712,950	\$225,746,870 \$164,599,915	\$18,269,159	\$873,426 \$758,974
	\$136,092,379		\$12,148,169	\$504,061	\$156,207,147	\$159,818,923	\$13,167,753	
LA	\$384,738,421	\$126,865,173	\$10,543,274	\$1,520,181	' ' '	\$159,818,923		\$629,534
MA MD	\$248,450,000	\$378,392,280 \$301,752,840	\$31,797,113	\$1,096,022	\$641,107,171 \$349,856,250	\$395,321,590	\$50,134,873 \$31,049,077	\$2,396,886 \$1,484,418
ME	\$63,772,238	\$74,566,451	\$5,764,112	\$1,096,022	\$83,424,738	\$101,033,951	\$7,685,779	\$1,464,416 \$367,448
MI	\$688,700,795	\$671,899,859	\$56,691,694	\$2,710,360	\$907,242,045	\$847,496,109	\$7,083,779	\$3,495,494
MN	\$600,312,274	\$560,521,127	\$48,368,058	\$2,312,417	\$875,453,524	\$758,031,127	\$68,061,860	\$3,453,454
MO	\$411,088,431	\$387,903,334	\$33,291,324	\$1,591,617	\$602,123,431	\$497,213,334	\$45,805,699	\$3,233,933
MP	\$3,130,000	\$4,855,000	\$332,708	\$15,906	\$3,130,000	\$4,855,000	\$332,708	\$15,906
MS	\$121,552,600	\$131,024,500	\$10,524,046	\$503,142	\$140,452,600	\$148,980,750	\$12,059,723	\$576,560
MT	\$84,545,012	\$85,237,992	\$7,074,292	\$338,213	\$109,710,012	\$110,711,742	\$9,184,240	\$439,087
NC	\$397,645,949	\$419,289,111	\$34,038,961	\$1,627,361	\$516,537,199	\$497,165,361	\$42,237,607	\$2,019,328
ND	\$93,767,325	\$93,502,456	\$7,802,908	\$373,047	\$157,443,575	\$170,693,706	\$13,672,387	\$653,660
NE	\$152,566,575	\$111,236,504	\$10,991,795	\$525,504	\$216,780,325	\$140,861,504	\$14,901,743	\$712,434
NH	\$123,044,200	\$95,351,200	\$9,099,808	\$435,051	\$203,669,200	\$138,801,200	\$14,269,600	\$682,212
NJ	\$549,802,700	\$554,282,303	\$46,003,542	\$2,199,373	\$730,460,200	\$670,058,553	\$58,354,948	\$2,789,878
NM	\$97,730,258	\$107,386,931	\$8,546,550	\$408,600	\$133,374,008	\$125,766,931	\$10,797,539	\$516,217
NV	\$154,344,500	\$179,096,900	\$13,893,392	\$664,226	\$263,217,000	\$254,363,150	\$21,565,840	\$1,031,036
NY	\$927,318,715	\$925,226,190	\$77,189,371	\$3,690,328	\$1,239,278,715	\$1,198,977,440	\$101,594,006	\$4,857,084
ОН	\$669,086,051	\$667,169,380	\$55,677,310	\$2,661,863	\$841,067,301	\$814,209,380	\$68,969,862	\$3,297,364
ОК	\$178,524,845	\$212,639,688	\$16,298,522	\$779,212	\$217,471,095	\$257,040,938	\$19,771,335	\$945,243
OR	\$243,829,100	\$292,565,350	\$22,349,769	\$1,068,515	\$342,667,850	\$370,581,600	\$29,718,727	\$1,420,816
PA	\$542,501,964	\$601,479,633	\$47,665,900	\$2,278,848	\$714,151,964	\$690,772,133	\$58,538,504	\$2,798,654
PR	\$62,953,550	\$68,679,144	\$5,484,696	\$262,217	\$90,763,550	\$101,369,144	\$8,005,529	\$382,734
RI	\$84,402,200	\$63,864,100	\$6,177,763	\$295,351	\$123,807,200	\$84,909,100	\$8,696,513	\$415,770
SC	\$204,723,800	\$217,966,917	\$17,612,113	\$842,013	\$278,495,050	\$259,128,167	\$22,400,967	\$1,070,963
SD	\$88,976,474	\$61,617,203	\$6,274,737	\$299,987	\$153,308,974	\$90,652,203	\$10,165,049	\$485,978
TN	\$238,041,431	\$231,266,000	\$19,554,476	\$934,875	\$305,603,931	\$264,879,750	\$23,770,153	\$1,136,422
TX	\$1,616,978,362	\$1,911,077,666	\$147,002,335	\$7,028,000	\$2,135,685,862	\$2,368,398,916	\$187,670,199	\$8,972,280
UT	\$335,561,820	\$384,311,459	\$29,994,720	\$1,434,011	\$500,621,820	\$536,930,209	\$43,231,335	\$2,066,837
VA	\$278,439,300	\$313,516,211	\$24,664,813	\$1,179,194	\$386,173,050	\$390,271,211	\$32,351,844	\$1,546,702
VI	\$265,000	\$1,947,900	\$92,204	\$4,408	\$265,000	\$2,779,150	\$126,840	\$6,064
VT	\$45,527,000	\$31,132,905	\$3,194,163	\$152,709	\$63,464,500	\$44,382,905	\$4,493,642	\$214,835
WA	\$593,460,873	\$657,085,301	\$52,106,091	\$2,491,128	\$819,619,623	\$828,199,051	\$68,659,111	\$3,282,507
WI	\$683,519,270	\$610,861,191	\$53,932,519	\$2,578,447	\$990,726,770	\$777,499,941	\$73,676,113	\$3,522,364
WV	\$46,975,300	\$36,778,730	\$3,489,751	\$166,841	\$55,207,800	\$36,778,730	\$3,832,772	\$183,240
WY	\$37,828,515	\$45,473,600	\$3,470,921	\$165,940	\$58,517,265	\$63,629,850		\$243,321

Note: Net loans approved is gross loans approved plus any increases minus any cancellations. Net Loans Supported is net loans approved in the 7(a) loan program, net loans approved in the 504 loan program, and third party loans that are made by commercial lenders as part of the 504 funding package.

^{*} The number of lending days in FY 2012 and FY 2013 was 502.